TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Data and Signal Line Chokes
Common-mode Chokes, EIA 1210
Series/Type: ACT1210
Date: June 2025
2
Please read Cautions and warnings and

6/25
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 80 V DC
Max. component temperature +150 °C
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and +20 °C
Rated inductance LR Measured with Keysight E4990A (or equivalent) at 100 kHz, 100 mV,
+20 °C, inductance is specified in common-mode
Inductance tolerance –30/+50% at +20 °C
Stray inductance Lstray,typ Measured with Keysight E4990A (or equivalent) at 100 kHz, 100 mV,
+20 °C, typical values
DC resistance Rmax Measured at +20 °C, specified per winding
Insulation resistance Riso,min 10 M, measured at 50 V DC
Rated impedance Zmin Measured at +20 °C, 10 MHz, 100 mV in common-mode
Rated impedance Ztyp Measured at +20 °C, 10 MHz, 100 mV in common-mode
Solderability Dip and look method Sn95.5Ag3.8Cu0.7:
+(245 ±5) °C, (3 ±0.3) s
Wetting of soldering area  90% (based on IEC 60068-2-58)
Resistance to soldering heat +260 °C, 40 s as referenced in JEDEC J-STD 020D
Climatic category 55/150/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions (packaged) –25 °C … +40 °C, 75% RH
Weight Approx. 0.075 g
LR Lstray,typ IR Rmax Zmin Ztyp Internal code Ordering code
µH µH mA   
  11 0.05 300 0.4 300 550 B82786C0113H002 ACT1210-110-2P-TL00
  22 0.06 250 0.5 500 1100 B82786C0223H002 ACT1210-220-2P-TL00
  51 0.09 200 0.7 1000 2600 B82786C0513H002 ACT1210-510-2P-TL00
100 0.13 150 1.5 2200 5100 B82786C0104H002 ACT1210-101-2P-TL00
5
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Data and Signal Line Chokes ACT1210
Common-mode Chokes, EIA 1210
6/25
Impedance versus frequency (typical values)
ACT1210-110-2P-TL00 ACT1210-220-2P-TL00